

SR2196 LRB099 23329 GRL 50783 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Louis Albert of Park City, who passed 4 away on August 29, 2016; and WHEREAS, Louis Albert was born on April 22, 1936 in 5 6 Chicago; his parents were Frank and Helen Albert; he married 7 Lillian Hadady on September 5, 1959 in Racine, Wisconsin; and 8 WHEREAS, Louis Albert was the owner and manager of Wilson 9 Railing in Park City; and WHEREAS, Louis Albert enjoyed fishing, country and western 10 11 music, and Hungarian dancing; and 12 WHEREAS, Louis Albert was a member of the National Ornamental and Miscellaneous Metals Association; and 13 14 WHEREAS, Louis Albert was preceded in death by his parents; 15 his sister, Katherine O'Connor, and his granddaughter, Megan; 16 and WHEREAS, Louis Albert is survived by his loving wife of 57 17 18 years, Lillian; his children, Julia (Michael) Delia, Ilona 19 (Leo) Castillo, Louis F. Albert, Margaret (William) D'Angelo,

- and Steven (Tracy) Albert; his brother-in-law, Tony O'Connor;
- 2 13 grandchildren; and two nieces; therefore, be it
- 3 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 4 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- 5 family and friends, mourn the passing of Louis Albert; and be
- 6 it further
- 7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 8 presented to the family of Louis Albert as an expression of our
- 9 sympathy.